

|                                     |
|-------------------------------------|
| 668 Demarest Drive Resurfacing      |
| Bid Date: Tuesday, February 7, 2023 |

|           |                                                                    |          |                 | LOWEST BIDDER                  |              |                    |              |
|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|--------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|
|           |                                                                    |          |                 | American Asphalt & Trucking LL |              | J.A ALEXANDER INC. |              |
| Line Item | Description                                                        | Quantity | Unit of Measure | Unit Cost                      | Total        | Unit Cost          | Total        |
| 1         | Breakaway Barricade                                                | 15       | EACH            | \$ .01                         | \$ .15       | \$ .01             | \$ .15       |
| 2         | Drum                                                               | 35       | EACH            | \$ .01                         | \$ .35       | \$ .01             | \$ .35       |
| 3         | Traffic Cone                                                       | 75       | EACH            | \$ .01                         | \$ .75       | \$ .01             | \$ .75       |
| 4         | Construction Signs                                                 | 450      | S.F.            | \$1.00                         | \$450.00     | \$ .01             | \$4.50       |
| 5         | HMA Milling, 3" or Less                                            | 13610    | S.Y.            | \$4.52                         | \$61,517.20  | \$5.60             | \$76,216.00  |
| 6         | Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair<br>(Minimum price of \$50/S.Y.)    | 2055     | S.Y.            | \$50.00                        | \$102,750.00 | \$50.00            | \$102,750.00 |
| 7         | Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course<br>(Minimum price of \$35/S.Y.) | 305      | C.Y.            | \$35.00                        | \$10,675.00  | \$35.00            | \$10,675.00  |
| 8         | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course                              | 2020     | TON             | \$85.82                        | \$173,356.40 | \$83.00            | \$167,660.00 |
| 9         | Tack Coat                                                          | 2055     | GALLONS         | \$ .01                         | \$20.55      | \$ .01             | \$20.55      |
| 10        | Reset Water Valve Box                                              | 5        | UNIT            | \$40.00                        | \$200.00     | \$ .01             | \$ .05       |
| 11        | Reset Gas Valve Box                                                | 2        | UNIT            | \$40.00                        | \$80.00      | \$ .01             | \$ .02       |
| 12        | Reset Existing Casting                                             | 12       | UNIT            | \$1.00                         | \$12.00      | \$ .01             | \$ .12       |
| 13        | Replace Manhole Lid Frame                                          | 4        | UNIT            | \$700.00                       | \$2,800.00   | \$750.00           | \$3,000.00   |
| 14        | Curb Piece                                                         | 4        | UNIT            | \$375.00                       | \$1,500.00   | \$350.00           | \$1,400.00   |
| 15        | 9"X18" Concrete Curb                                               | 310      | L.F.            | \$40.00                        | \$12,400.00  | \$50.00            | \$15,500.00  |
| 16        | Belgian Block Curb                                                 | 20       | L.F.            | \$50.00                        | \$1,000.00   | \$55.00            | \$1,100.00   |
| 17        | Concrete Sidewalk, 4” Thick                                        | 100      | S.Y.            | \$90.28                        | \$9,028.00   | \$85.00            | \$8,500.00   |
| 18        | Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6” Thick                            | 40       | S.Y.            | \$100.00                       | \$4,000.00   | \$85.00            | \$3,400.00   |
| 19        | Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New                               | 9        | UNIT            | \$1,500.00                     | \$13,500.00  | \$1,750.00         | \$15,750.00  |

|                                     |
|-------------------------------------|
| 668 Demarest Drive Resurfacing      |
| Bid Date: Tuesday, February 7, 2023 |

|           |                                      |          |                 | American Asphalt & Trucking LL |                     | J.A ALEXANDER INC. |                     |
|-----------|--------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| Line Item | Description                          | Quantity | Unit of Measure | Unit Cost                      | Total               | Unit Cost          | Total               |
| 20        | Reconstruct Inlet, Type E, Using New | 1        | UNIT            | \$1,850.00                     | \$1,850.00          | \$1,750.00         | \$1,750.00          |
| 21        | Reconstruct Manhole                  | 2        | UNIT            | \$800.00                       | \$1,600.00          | \$750.00           | \$1,500.00          |
| 22        | Detectable Warning Surface           | 10       | S.Y.            | \$250.00                       | \$2,500.00          | \$100.00           | \$1,000.00          |
| 23        | Traffic Marking Lines, 4"            | 5980     | L.F.            | \$.88                          | \$5,262.40          | \$.88              | \$5,262.40          |
| 24        | Fuel Price Adjustment                | 1        | DOLLARS         | \$11,200.00                    | \$11,200.00         | \$11,200.00        | \$11,200.00         |
| 25        | Asphalt Fuel Price Adjustment        | 1        | DOLLARS         | \$16,600.00                    | \$16,600.00         | \$16,600.00        | \$16,600.00         |
|           | <b>Total</b>                         |          |                 |                                | <b>\$432,302.80</b> |                    | <b>\$443,289.89</b> |

|                                     |
|-------------------------------------|
| 668 Demarest Drive Resurfacing      |
| Bid Date: Tuesday, February 7, 2023 |

|           |                                                                    |          |                 | DLS Contracting, Inc |              | Capital Paving and Contracting, LLC |              |
|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|
| Line Item | Description                                                        | Quantity | Unit of Measure | Unit Cost            | Total        | Unit Cost                           | Total        |
| 1         | Breakaway Barricade                                                | 15       | EACH            | \$ .01               | \$ .15       | \$ .01                              | \$ .15       |
| 2         | Drum                                                               | 35       | EACH            | \$ .01               | \$ .35       | \$ .01                              | \$ .35       |
| 3         | Traffic Cone                                                       | 75       | EACH            | \$ .01               | \$ .75       | \$ .01                              | \$ .75       |
| 4         | Construction Signs                                                 | 450      | S.F.            | \$ .01               | \$4.50       | \$16.50                             | \$7,425.00   |
| 5         | HMA Milling, 3" or Less                                            | 13610    | S.Y.            | \$4.25               | \$57,842.50  | \$6.25                              | \$85,062.50  |
| 6         | Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair<br>(Minimum price of \$50/S.Y.)    | 2055     | S.Y.            | \$50.00              | \$102,750.00 | \$50.00                             | \$102,750.00 |
| 7         | Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course<br>(Minimum price of \$35/S.Y.) | 305      | C.Y.            | \$35.00              | \$10,675.00  | \$35.00                             | \$10,675.00  |
| 8         | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course                              | 2020     | TON             | \$100.00             | \$202,000.00 | \$68.00                             | \$137,360.00 |
| 9         | Tack Coat                                                          | 2055     | GALLONS         | \$1.00               | \$2,055.00   | \$ .01                              | \$20.55      |
| 10        | Reset Water Valve Box                                              | 5        | UNIT            | \$ .01               | \$ .05       | \$25.00                             | \$125.00     |
| 11        | Reset Gas Valve Box                                                | 2        | UNIT            | \$ .01               | \$ .02       | \$25.00                             | \$50.00      |
| 12        | Reset Existing Casting                                             | 12       | UNIT            | \$ .01               | \$ .12       | \$750.00                            | \$9,000.00   |
| 13        | Replace Manhole Lid Frame                                          | 4        | UNIT            | \$300.00             | \$1,200.00   | \$525.00                            | \$2,100.00   |
| 14        | Curb Piece                                                         | 4        | UNIT            | \$300.00             | \$1,200.00   | \$310.00                            | \$1,240.00   |
| 15        | 9"X18" Concrete Curb                                               | 310      | L.F.            | \$33.00              | \$10,230.00  | \$69.00                             | \$21,390.00  |
| 16        | Belgian Block Curb                                                 | 20       | L.F.            | \$33.00              | \$660.00     | \$110.00                            | \$2,200.00   |
| 17        | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick                                        | 100      | S.Y.            | \$80.00              | \$8,000.00   | \$215.00                            | \$21,500.00  |
| 18        | Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick                            | 40       | S.Y.            | \$85.00              | \$3,400.00   | \$275.00                            | \$11,000.00  |
| 19        | Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New                               | 9        | UNIT            | \$1,900.00           | \$17,100.00  | \$1,900.00                          | \$17,100.00  |

|                                     |
|-------------------------------------|
| 668 Demarest Drive Resurfacing      |
| Bid Date: Tuesday, February 7, 2023 |

|           |                                      |          |                 | DLS Contracting, Inc |                     | Capital Paving and Contracting, LLC |                     |
|-----------|--------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|
| Line Item | Description                          | Quantity | Unit of Measure | Unit Cost            | Total               | Unit Cost                           | Total               |
| 20        | Reconstruct Inlet, Type E, Using New | 1        | UNIT            | \$1,500.00           | \$1,500.00          | \$1,900.00                          | \$1,900.00          |
| 21        | Reconstruct Manhole                  | 2        | UNIT            | \$1.00               | \$2.00              | \$850.00                            | \$1,700.00          |
| 22        | Detectable Warning Surface           | 10       | S.Y.            | \$200.00             | \$2,000.00          | \$135.00                            | \$1,350.00          |
| 23        | Traffic Marking Lines, 4"            | 5980     | L.F.            | \$1.00               | \$5,980.00          | \$.88                               | \$5,262.40          |
| 24        | Fuel Price Adjustment                | 1        | DOLLARS         | \$11,200.00          | \$11,200.00         | \$11,200.00                         | \$11,200.00         |
| 25        | Asphalt Fuel Price Adjustment        | 1        | DOLLARS         | \$16,600.00          | \$16,600.00         | \$16,600.00                         | \$16,600.00         |
|           | <b>Total</b>                         |          |                 |                      | <b>\$454,400.44</b> |                                     | <b>\$467,011.70</b> |

|                                     |
|-------------------------------------|
| 668 Demarest Drive Resurfacing      |
| Bid Date: Tuesday, February 7, 2023 |

|           |                                                                    |          |                 | Riverview Paving |              | D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. |              |
|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|
| Line Item | Description                                                        | Quantity | Unit of Measure | Unit Cost        | Total        | Unit Cost                    | Total        |
| 1         | Breakaway Barricade                                                | 15       | EACH            | \$ .01           | \$ .15       | \$ .01                       | \$ .15       |
| 2         | Drum                                                               | 35       | EACH            | \$ .01           | \$ .35       | \$ .01                       | \$ .35       |
| 3         | Traffic Cone                                                       | 75       | EACH            | \$ .01           | \$ .75       | \$25.00                      | \$1,875.00   |
| 4         | Construction Signs                                                 | 450      | S.F.            | \$10.00          | \$4,500.00   | \$10.00                      | \$4,500.00   |
| 5         | HMA Milling, 3" or Less                                            | 13610    | S.Y.            | \$3.75           | \$51,037.50  | \$5.20                       | \$70,772.00  |
| 6         | Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair<br>(Minimum price of \$50/S.Y.)    | 2055     | S.Y.            | \$50.00          | \$102,750.00 | \$58.00                      | \$119,190.00 |
| 7         | Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course<br>(Minimum price of \$35/S.Y.) | 305      | C.Y.            | \$35.00          | \$10,675.00  | \$35.00                      | \$10,675.00  |
| 8         | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course                              | 2020     | TON             | \$77.00          | \$155,540.00 | \$84.00                      | \$169,680.00 |
| 9         | Tack Coat                                                          | 2055     | GALLONS         | \$ .01           | \$20.55      | \$1.00                       | \$2,055.00   |
| 10        | Reset Water Valve Box                                              | 5        | UNIT            | \$ .01           | \$ .05       | \$50.00                      | \$250.00     |
| 11        | Reset Gas Valve Box                                                | 2        | UNIT            | \$ .01           | \$ .02       | \$50.00                      | \$100.00     |
| 12        | Reset Existing Casting                                             | 12       | UNIT            | \$200.00         | \$2,400.00   | \$1.00                       | \$12.00      |
| 13        | Replace Manhole Lid Frame                                          | 4        | UNIT            | \$695.00         | \$2,780.00   | \$1,200.00                   | \$4,800.00   |
| 14        | Curb Piece                                                         | 4        | UNIT            | \$350.00         | \$1,400.00   | \$300.00                     | \$1,200.00   |
| 15        | 9"X18" Concrete Curb                                               | 310      | L.F.            | \$48.00          | \$14,880.00  | \$50.00                      | \$15,500.00  |
| 16        | Belgian Block Curb                                                 | 20       | L.F.            | \$48.00          | \$960.00     | \$50.00                      | \$1,000.00   |
| 17        | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick                                        | 100      | S.Y.            | \$99.00          | \$9,900.00   | \$125.00                     | \$12,500.00  |
| 18        | Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick                            | 40       | S.Y.            | \$105.00         | \$4,200.00   | \$150.00                     | \$6,000.00   |
| 19        | Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New                               | 9        | UNIT            | \$1,900.00       | \$17,100.00  | \$1,800.00                   | \$16,200.00  |

|                                     |
|-------------------------------------|
| 668 Demarest Drive Resurfacing      |
| Bid Date: Tuesday, February 7, 2023 |

|           |                                      |          |                 | Riverview Paving |                     | D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. |                     |
|-----------|--------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|------------------|---------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|
| Line Item | Description                          | Quantity | Unit of Measure | Unit Cost        | Total               | Unit Cost                    | Total               |
| 20        | Reconstruct Inlet, Type E, Using New | 1        | UNIT            | \$2,000.00       | \$2,000.00          | \$2,800.00                   | \$2,800.00          |
| 21        | Reconstruct Manhole                  | 2        | UNIT            | \$1,600.00       | \$3,200.00          | \$1,100.00                   | \$2,200.00          |
| 22        | Detectable Warning Surface           | 10       | S.Y.            | \$500.00         | \$5,000.00          | \$325.00                     | \$3,250.00          |
| 23        | Traffic Marking Lines, 4"            | 5980     | L.F.            | \$9.00           | \$53,820.00         | \$1.10                       | \$6,578.00          |
| 24        | Fuel Price Adjustment                | 1        | DOLLARS         | \$11,200.00      | \$11,200.00         | \$11,200.00                  | \$11,200.00         |
| 25        | Asphalt Fuel Price Adjustment        | 1        | DOLLARS         | \$16,600.00      | \$16,600.00         | \$16,600.00                  | \$16,600.00         |
|           | <b>Total</b>                         |          |                 |                  | <b>\$469,964.37</b> |                              | <b>\$478,937.50</b> |

|                                     |
|-------------------------------------|
| 668 Demarest Drive Resurfacing      |
| Bid Date: Tuesday, February 7, 2023 |

|           |                                                                    |          |                 | TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP. |              |
|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|-----------------------------|--------------|
| Line Item | Description                                                        | Quantity | Unit of Measure | Unit Cost                   | Total        |
| 1         | Breakaway Barricade                                                | 15       | EACH            | \$.01                       | \$.15        |
| 2         | Drum                                                               | 35       | EACH            | \$.01                       | \$.35        |
| 3         | Traffic Cone                                                       | 75       | EACH            | \$.01                       | \$.75        |
| 4         | Construction Signs                                                 | 450      | S.F.            | \$.01                       | \$4.50       |
| 5         | HMA Milling, 3" or Less                                            | 13610    | S.Y.            | \$13.12                     | \$178,563.20 |
| 6         | Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair<br>(Minimum price of \$50/S.Y.)    | 2055     | S.Y.            | \$50.00                     | \$102,750.00 |
| 7         | Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course<br>(Minimum price of \$35/S.Y.) | 305      | C.Y.            | \$35.00                     | \$10,675.00  |
| 8         | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course                              | 2020     | TON             | \$65.00                     | \$131,300.00 |
| 9         | Tack Coat                                                          | 2055     | GALLONS         | \$.01                       | \$20.55      |
| 10        | Reset Water Valve Box                                              | 5        | UNIT            | \$32.49                     | \$162.45     |
| 11        | Reset Gas Valve Box                                                | 2        | UNIT            | \$32.49                     | \$64.98      |
| 12        | Reset Existing Casting                                             | 12       | UNIT            | \$50.00                     | \$600.00     |
| 13        | Replace Manhole Lid Frame                                          | 4        | UNIT            | \$1,867.63                  | \$7,470.52   |
| 14        | Curb Piece                                                         | 4        | UNIT            | \$471.73                    | \$1,886.92   |
| 15        | 9"X18" Concrete Curb                                               | 310      | L.F.            | \$86.18                     | \$26,715.80  |
| 16        | Belgian Block Curb                                                 | 20       | L.F.            | \$87.14                     | \$1,742.80   |
| 17        | Concrete Sidewalk, 4” Thick                                        | 100      | S.Y.            | \$140.43                    | \$14,043.00  |
| 18        | Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6” Thick                            | 40       | S.Y.            | \$160.28                    | \$6,411.20   |
| 19        | Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New                               | 9        | UNIT            | \$2,153.61                  | \$19,382.49  |

|                                     |
|-------------------------------------|
| 668 Demarest Drive Resurfacing      |
| Bid Date: Tuesday, February 7, 2023 |

|           |                                      |          |                 | TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP. |              |
|-----------|--------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|-----------------------------|--------------|
| Line Item | Description                          | Quantity | Unit of Measure | Unit Cost                   | Total        |
| 20        | Reconstruct Inlet, Type E, Using New | 1        | UNIT            | \$2,299.17                  | \$2,299.17   |
| 21        | Reconstruct Manhole                  | 2        | UNIT            | \$1,313.43                  | \$2,626.86   |
| 22        | Detectable Warning Surface           | 10       | S.Y.            | \$155.96                    | \$1,559.60   |
| 23        | Traffic Marking Lines, 4"            | 5980     | L.F.            | \$.86                       | \$5,142.80   |
| 24        | Fuel Price Adjustment                | 1        | DOLLARS         | \$11,200.00                 | \$11,200.00  |
| 25        | Asphalt Fuel Price Adjustment        | 1        | DOLLARS         | \$16,600.00                 | \$16,600.00  |
|           | Total                                |          |                 |                             | \$541,223.09 |